

b
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22921-22956/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in WA No.874/2011 and batch being WA No.855/2010,WA No.856/2010,WA No.861/2010,WA No.862/2010,WA No.871/2010,WA No.872/2010,WA No.873/2010,WA No.874/2010,WA No.879/2010,WA No.882/2010,WA No.888/2010,WA No.889/2010,WA No.890/2010,WA No.892/2010,WA No.898/2010,WA No.899/2010,WA No.903/2010,WA No.904/2010,WA No.905/2010,WA No.906/2010,WA No.929/2010,WA No.937/2010,WA No.939/2010,WA No.940/2010,WA No.942/2010,WA No.971/2010,WA No.972/2010,WA No.973/2010,WA No.975/2010,WA No.285/2011,WA No.289/2011,WA No.291/2011,WA No.292/2011,WA No.293/2011,WA No.294/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.INDSL.INFRS.CORP.LTD.& ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KAUSAR JAN.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing
as on date.

Tag with SLP(C)..../2011 (CC No. 11184/2011).

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master